1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### Writ Petition (Civil) No.764/2017

TANIYA MALIK

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

REGISTRAR GENERAL OF THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim direction and permission to file additional documents)

WITH W.P. (C) No.831/2017 W.P.(C) No.832/2017

Date: 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. WP(C) 831/17

> Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR Mrs. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

WP(C) 832/17 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv. Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Jageer Singh Dhankar, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

### W.P.(C) No.764/2017

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to amend the writ petition. He may file an application within a week hence.

List the matter after a week.

### W.P.(C) No.831/2017

Issue notice in respect of prayer (a) in the writ petition, fixing a returnable date within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

### W.P.(C) No.832/2017

Issue notice, restricting to the prayer sought in paragraph (iii) of the prayer clause, fixing a returnable date within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar