

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1063/2017

REETIKA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL OF HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) no. 764 of 2017.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar