SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 764/2017

TANIYA MALIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL OF THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With IA No.81588/2017-APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION, IA No.84796/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.92384/2017-AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 831/2017 (X)

(With IA No.91019/2017-STAY APPLICATION, IA No.99391/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.105421/2017-impleading party)

W.P.(C) No. 832/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 885/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 896/2017 (X)
(With IA No.94258/2017-APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1046/2017 (X)

(With IA No.110133/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.132048/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

W.P. (C) No. 938/2017 (X)

(With IA No.99845/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 996/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1063/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1081/2017 (X)

(With IA No.115726/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 07-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Parties Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Moazzam Ali, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

W.P.(C) No. 764/2017 etc.

Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

Mr. Jageer Dhankar, Adv.

Mr. Rudla Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kulbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Nabila Hassan, Adv.

Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Kinyak Loya, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice in W.P.(C) No. 1063/2017.

Pleadings be completed by 07.01.2018. Rejoinder may be filed by 10.01.2018.

List the matters on 17.01.2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER